Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever 
there is” on 10.07.2024, for recovery of Rs. 99,60,118.83 (Rupees Ninety Nine Lakhs 
Sixty Thousand One Hundred Eighteen and Paisa Eighty Three only) liability as on 
31.05.2024  plus further interest from 01.06.2024 and costs due to the A R M Branch of 
Canara Bank, Circle Office Building, Mangaluru 575001 from Mr. Surendra Kudva S/o- 
Ganesh Kudva (Borrower) and Mrs.

[...]

With Residential premises bearing Door No.3-70/10/2 with mamool easementary right, 
right of roadway, water and all other appurtenances,  

Boundaries: - 

North: Residence       South: Apartment        

East: Road                 West: Building 

The Reserve Price for the Property will be Rs.62,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs only) 

and the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Thousand  

only).  

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 09.07.2024 at 5.00 pm 

Property No. 2: Name of the Title Holder: Mr. Surendra Kudva 

Non Agricultural Immovable property situated in Ujire Village, Belthangady Taluk, within

[...]

With Residential premises bearing Door No.3-13/13/1 to 7 with mamool easementary 
right, right of roadway, water and all other appurtenances,  

Boundaries: - 

North: Building                  South: Building 

East: Road                        West: Building 

The Reserve Price for the Property will be Rs.66,45,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs Forty 

Five Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs. 6,64,500/- (Rupees Six 

Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred only). 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 09.07.2024 at 5.00 pm.  

There are no encumbrances on the above properties affecting the title of the auction 

purchaser to the best of our knowledge. However, there is free access to the property

[...]

10.30 am to 11.30 am 

(with unlimited extension of 5 minutes 

duration each till the   conclusion of the 

sale.) 

(d) Place of Auction : Canara Bank ARM Branch, Circle Office  

Building, Mangaluru – 575001 

6.  Reserve Price : Property No. 1 

Rs.62,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs 

only)  

EMD Rs.6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand only) 

Property No. 2 

Rs.66,45,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs 

Forty Five Thousand only)  

EMD Rs.6,64,500/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty 

Four Thousand Five Hundred only). 

http://www.bankeauctionwizard.com/

7.      Other terms and conditions:   

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 
www.bankeauctionwizard.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed